mz 86643 RESOLUTION NO. C.M.S. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY 
TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE RELATED CASES: (1) 
WORKENESH DEMEKU-OUSMAN V. CITY OF OAKLAND, ET AL., 
ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT NO. RG15788993 IN THE 
AMOUNT OF TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($26,000.00) AND (2) ALLSTATE NORTHBROOK INDEMNITY V. CITY 
OF OAKLAND, ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT, CASE NO. 
RG15794570 IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($7,000.00), FOR A TOTAL SETTLEMENT AMOUNT 
OF THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($33,000.00), AS A RESULT OF AN AUTO COLLISION ON FEBRUARY 
13, 2015 (OAKLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT- AUTO COLLISION) 

WHEREAS, Workenesh Demeku-Ousman and Oakland Police Officer Remy 
Binder was involved in an auto collision near W. Grand Ave. and Northgate Ave. in

[...]

insurance, represented by Allstate Northbrook Indemnity; and 

WHEREAS, Alameda County Superior Court Actions RG15788993 and 
RG15794570 were filed against the City of Oakland alleging negligence; and 

-WHEREAS, 
compromise and settle Ms. Demeku-Ousman's claim against it for the sum of Twenty 
Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($26,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, without admitting fault or wrongdoing, the City has determined to 
compromise and settle Allstate Northbrook Indemnity's claim against it for the sum of 
Seven Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($7,000.00); now therefore, be it 

RESOLVED: